Committee reviewed the RFP responses and determined that the proposal from Arcadia Realty 
Corporation (“Arcadia”) provided the best value for the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City has reached an agreement to sell approximately 14.3 acres of the 
Property to Arcadia for a sale price of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council is of the opinion that the sale of the Property to Arcadia 
will benefit Carrollton residents, and that the City Manager shall be authorized to execute a 
Purchase and Sale Agreement on behalf of the City of Carrollton;